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F. No: AIIMS/MG/Adminl 0812022-231 Holidays 2023 Date: pl-De-2022

Office Circular q6 of 2022-23

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalagiri will observe Gazetted holidays and
Restricted Holidays during the year 2023 as mentioned in Annexure I and Annexure II enclosed
herewith.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, AIIMS Mangalagiri.

.rP)A-

(Sushma B)
Administrative officer

Adm i n i strative Officef
AllMS, Mangalagirl

Copy to:

1. The Director, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
2. DD (Admin)/MS/Dean's/FA AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
3. All HoD's, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
4. IT cell In-charge, AIIMS, Mangalagiri for website uploading.
5. Notice Boards, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
6. Guard file.

AIIMS Mangalagiri, Guntur District, Andhra pradesh- S2ZSO3
email: ao@aiimsmangalasi edu.in
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Annexure - T. to AttMS lMclAdmtnl0gl
2022-23 I H o I id ays 2OZ3 d ated

LIST OF GAZE TTE HOLIDAYS DURIN G THE YEAR 2023

S.No Holiday Date Day

I Republic Day lanuary 26 Thursday

2 Holi March 08 Wednesday

a
J

Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Padava/
Ugadil Cheti Chand

March 22 Wednesday

4 Mahavir Jayanti April 4 Tuesday

5 Good Friday April T Friday

6 Id-ul-Fitr April22 Saturday

7 Budha Purnima May 5 Friday

8 ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 29 Thursday

9 Muharram July 29 Saturday

10. Independence Day August l5 Tuesday

1l Ganesh Chaturthi September l9 Tuesday

t2. Milad-un-nabi September 28 Thursday

13. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Monday

14. Dussehra October 24 Tuesday

15. Diwali Novemb er 12 Sunday

16. Guru Nanak Birthday Novemb er 27 Monday

17. Christmas Day Decemb er 25 Monday

?av\-
A dministrative Officer

AllMS, Mangalagiri
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Annexure -[ to AUMS lMGlAdminlo&l
2022-23 I H o I i d ays ZO23 d ated

S.No Holiday Date Day
I New Year's day January 0l Sunday
2 Makar Sankranti January l4 Saturday
a
J Pongal January l5 Sunday

4
Hazarat Ali's Birthday/ Guru
Ravi Das's Birthday February 05

Sunday

5
Swami Dayananda Saraswathi
Jayanti February l5 Wednesday

6 Maha Shivaratri February l8 Saturday
7 Shivaji Jayanti February l9 Sunday
8 Holika dahan, Dolyatra March 07 Tuesday
9 Ram Navami March 30 Thursday
10. Easter Sunday April 09 Sunday
I l. Vai sakh i/Vishu/ Meshad i April l4 Friday
12. Vaisakhadi/ Bahag Bihu April l5 Saturday
13. Jamat-ul-Vida Friday
14. Guru Rabindranath' s birthday May 09 Tuesday
15. Rath Y atra June 20 Tuesday
16. Parsi New Year's day lNauraj August l6 Wednesday
17. Vinayaka Chaturthi August 20 Sunday
r8. Onam or Thiru Onam day August 29 Tuesday
19. Raksha Bandhan August 30 Wednesday
20 Janmashtami (Smarta) September 06 Wednesday
21. Janmashtami (Vaishnava) September 07 Thursday
22 Dussehra (Saptami) October 21 Saturday
23 Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 22 Sunday
24. Dussehra (Mahanavami) October 23 Monday
25. Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday October 28 Saturday
26. (KarwaKaraka Chaturthi

Chouth) November 0l Wednesday

27 Naraka Chaturdasi Novemb er 12 Sunday
28. Govardhan Puja November 13 Monday
29. Bhai Duj November l5 Wednesday

1)

30. SuryaPratihar Shashthi or
Shashthi (Chhat Puja)

November I9
irntsSunday

3l Bahadur'sGuru Teg

Martyrdom Day
Novemb er 24 Friday

,

32. Christmas Eve December 24 Sunday

Low

rative Offieer
Mangalag ir i

Page 3 of 3

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2023

April2l


